| OIME | Docket No.: OPD008MD-1 |
|---|---|
| FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN MICHAEL DOUGHERTY STEVEN MAREK MICHAEL H. SCHMIDT KAREN S. SLABAUGH | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ORSCHELN PRODUCTS LLC Internal Address: ORSCHELN MANAGEMENT CO |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 2000 US HWY 63 SOUTH |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | MOBERLY, MISSOURI 65270 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 2000 US HWY 63 SOUTH |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ ()ther | City: MOBERLY State: MO ZIP: 65270 |
| Execution Date: $\frac{3}{2}$, $\frac{4}{3}$, $\frac{4}{3}$, $\frac{4}{15}$, $\frac{2003}{3}$ | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| App ication number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Fatent Application No.(s) 10/340,700 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: MICHAEL K. BOYER - USPTO REG NO 33,085 Internal Address: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL ORSCHELN MANAGEMENT CO | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2000 US HWY 63 SOUTH 04/P4/2003 TBIAZ1 00000034 150680 10340700 01 Ft:8021 40.00 CH City: MOBERLY State: MO ZIP: 65270 | 8. Deposit account number: 15-0680 (Orscheln) |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. MICHAEL K. BOYER Name of Person Signing | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy AIR 15, 2003 Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including covers | |
| | |

REEL: 013988 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ORSCHELN PRODUCTS LLC (the "Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company of the state of Missouri, having a place of business at 1177 North Morely, Moberly, Missouri 65270, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all non-U.S. countries in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and/or improvements which are disclosed in the Provisional or Non-Provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "FLUID LEVEL MEASURING DEVICE"**, Attorney Docket No. OPD008MD-1, filed on January 09, 2003, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, re-exam, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all non-U.S. countries on any of such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all non-U.S. countries on such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file non-U.S. applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and non-U.S. patents granted on such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions, discoveries and/or improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

| (Signature) Out Michael Dougherry Name: JOHN MICHAEL DOUGHERRY | Da | te | 1/3/2003 |
|--|-----------------------------------|------|--------------|
| (Signature) A Cauc Name: STEVEN MAREK | Da | ite | /3/2003 |
| (Signature) Whichael H. SCHMIDT | Da | ite | 4-15-03 |
| (Signature) <u>farm A- Alabang</u> Name: KAREN S. SKABAUGH | <u>∕~</u> Da | ite | 21-03 |
| ** Corresponds to U.S. Serial No. 10/340,700, By: | Michael M. Bo Attorney for App | oyer | Date: 4/5/23 |

PATENT REEL: 013988 FRAME: 0049

| TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Total Number of Pages in This Submission | Property of the second to a collection of the second to represent the second the second to represent t | Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031 and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE not information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. 10/340,700 1/9/03 Dou GHERT UNKNOWN UNKNOWN 000008MD-1 | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition Petition Petition Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement CD, Number of CD(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 | | | | |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm or Individual MICHAEL K. BOYER Signature Date CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: Typed or printed MICHAEL BOYER Date ARL 15, 2003 | | | | |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 013988 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 04/21/2003